MRD 10.11.99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/ 01

THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10-21-1999



10-11-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

: (BBAR) 11841 BB104 (1881) 11841 (BB1) 18841 B1804 B1701 B1814 (BB1)	N FORM COVER SHEET
101177455	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name BellSouth Corporation	Month Day Year 9/14/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Bartmarchin X Companyling Association
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Georgia
	doll
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Derty Corporation DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Detail 19801 State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801 Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name BellSouth Intellectual Prop DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Market Street Address (line 2) Suite 510 Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DE 19801 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informate ADEMARK

REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0156

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 302	2-654-1686
Name [Jacqueline A. Gregorski	
Address (line 1)	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation	
Address (line 2)	824 Market Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 510	
Address (line 4)	Wilmington, DE 19801	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	#
Trademark A		k if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the Notice	
Irad	demark Application Number(s) Registration [1,916,730]	Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for page	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	02-1862
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
Statement a	and Signature	
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrected copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account cated herein.	ct and any are authorized, as
	Jeline A. Gregorski Machille & Sugario	10/8/99
Name	of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **BELLSOUTH CORPORATION**, a Georgia Corporation, doing business at 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E, Atlanta, GA 30309 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of United States Registration No. 1,916,730 (hereinafter the "Registration") (see Schedule A attached hereto).

Whereas **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Registration, and the goodwill represented therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it know that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the mark and the Registration, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of Registration unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said Registration, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Assignor
	BELLSOUTH CORPORATION
	By: 1 - (or -
	Name: Keith O. Cowan
	Title: Vice President - Corporate Developmen
Assignment in my presence and testified the	Note that the authority to execute the same on behalf of the property of said entity, on the

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA

My Commission Expires Augus R6AZDENIARK

REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0158

Schedule A

Trademark: EBP ELECTRONIC BUSINESS PAGES

"LET YOUR MOUSE DO THE

WALKING"

Application Number: 74-515222

Filing Date: April 22, 1994

Registration No.: 1,916,730

Registration Date: September 5, 1995

111093v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/11/1999 REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0159